
 
 

Date: 30 August 2022 
 

Final Procurement Notice 
 
 
The Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC) and the Government of Kosovo signed a 
Threshold Program Agreement on 12 September 2017 in an amount of 49 million USD for the 
implementation through Millennium Foundation Kosovo with the objective to reduce poverty and 
stimulate economic growth by targeting two key constraints to Kosovo’s economic growth: an 
unreliable supply of electricity; and real and perceived weakness in rule of law, government 
accountability and transparency. This Threshold had a term of more than four (4) years being its 
final date of 30 September 2022.  
 
Millennium Foundation Kosovo through this public announcement, communicates all contractors, 
suppliers and consultants that Millennium Foundation Kosovo will not receive deliverables 
derived from contracts financed by MCC after Threshold End Date i.e.; 30 September 2022, 
unless the specific contract stipulates a subsequent date. Any deliverable received subsequent to 
this date will be declared ineligible for the corresponding payment. Millennium Foundation 
Kosovo takes the opportunity to thank all interested parties for contributing to the success of the 
Program to the benefit of Republic of Kosovo. For any further questions please send queries in 
writing to the following addressed to:  
 
 
Petrit Selimi 
Chief Executive Officer of Millennium Foundation Kosovo 
Address: Str. “Migjeni” no. 21 (ex-Bank of Ljubljana, floor IX),  
Postal Code:10000 Prishtina, Kosovo 
Telephone number: 00 383 38 752 110  
E-mail address: procurement@millenniumkosovo.org 
 
 


